# **-OP** \$315.00 263042

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Automation Inc.		07/30/2001	CORPORATION: TEXAS

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermo Process Instruments, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Thermo Process Instruments GP, LLC, its sole General Partner	
Street Address:	9303 W. Sam Houston Parkway S.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77099	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2630426	AUTOWAVE
Registration Number:	2623603	AUTOVOX
Registration Number:	2679773	AUTOSCAN
Registration Number:	2630425	STARK PROBE
Registration Number:	2648340	AUTOMITTER
Registration Number:	2600567	AUTOPULSE
Registration Number:	2606965	AUTOPILOT
Registration Number:	2586872	AUTOGAGE
Registration Number:	2630424	AUTOLIFT
Registration Number:	2568670	AUTOCHARGER
Registration Number:	1689908	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	1665710	FLOMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0399

900104085

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: muller@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Bergman
Address Line 1: 1221 McKinney

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07754/001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Bergman
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Bergman/
Date:	04/14/2008

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Conversion - Flow Automation Inc. into Thermo Process Instruments, L.P#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion - Flow Automation Inc. into Thermo Process Instruments, L.P#page2.tif source=Articles of Conversion - Flow Automation Inc. into Thermo Process Instruments, L.P#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0400

## ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF FLOW AUTOMATION INC.

(A Texas Corporation) INTO

in the FILED increase of the State of Texas

THERMO PROCESS INSTRUMENTS, L.P. (A Texas Limited Partnership)

"II 2 4 2001

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5 18 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, FLOW AUTOMATION INC, a Texas corporation, adopts the following Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting, into THERMO PROCESS INSTRUMENTS, LP, a Texas limited partnership, and hereby certifies as follows

FIRST Flow Automation Inc (the "Converting Entity") is a business corporation formed under the laws of the state of Texas

SECOND: Thermo Process Instruments, L.P. (the "Converted Entity") will be a limited partnership formed under the laws of the state of Texas The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Converted Entity is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"

THIRD: A Plan of Conversion (the "Plan") has been adopted and approved by unanimous written consent of the shareholders of the Converting Entity entitled to vote thereon

FOURTH An executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity, at 9303 W Sam Houston Parkway S, Houston, Texas 77099-5298 An executed Plan will be on file, from and after the conversion, at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity, at 9303 W Sam Houston Parkway S, Houston, Texas 77099-5298

FIFTH A copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Converting Entity (prior to the conversion) or the Converted Entity (after the conversion), on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Converting Entity or any partner of the Converted Entity

SIXTH The Converting Entity's total number of shares outstanding and entitled to vote is 1,000 shares of common stock

SEVENTH. The Converted Entity will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes which may be owed by the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise tax if the same are not timely filed

EIGHTH The effective date of this conversion shall be 12 03 a m CDT on July 30, 2001

FLOW AUTOMATION INC

Larry Ouick, President

AUSTIN 294688v1 46851-00003

1320614

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0401

### EXHIBIT A

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

# OF CONVERTED ENTITY

2

AUSTIN 294688v1 46851-00003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0402

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### THERMO PROCESS INSTRUMENTS, L.P.

- 1 The name of the limited partnership is Thermo Process Instruments, L P
- The address of the registered office in the State of Texas is 9303 W Sam Houston Parkway S, Houston, Texas 770919-5298, and the name of the registered agent at such address is William J Zolner
- 3 The location of the principal office in the United States where records are kept is 9303 W Sam Houston Parkway S, Houston, Texas 770919-5298
- The name, mailing address and street address of the sole General Partner is as follows

Thermo Process Instruments GP, LLC 22001 North Park Drive Kingwood, Texas 77339

- 5 The Partnership is being converted from Flow Automation Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), filed in the Office of the Texas Secretary of State on June 26, 1996, and assigned the filing number 0140537200. The principal address of the Converting Entity is 9303 W. Sam Houston Parkway S., Houston, Texas 770919-5298
- 6 The converted or created entity is being created pursuant to the plan of conversion
  - 7. The effective date of filing this Certificate shall be 12:03 a.m. CDT on EXECUTED this 20th day of July, 2001 July 30, 2001.

THERMO PROCESS INSTRUMENTS GP, LLC, a Delaware imited hability company

William J. Zolper, Chief Executive Officer

AUSTIN 294692v! 46851-00003

**RECORDED: 04/14/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0403